

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE

(PERSONNEL - I SECTION) 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H. C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001.

No: 414-09/2014-Pers.I

Dated: 08th July, 2015

ORDER

DoT vide order No. 1-1/2015-PSA dated 08.07.2015 and in exercise of the powers conferred under article 111 of the Memorandum of Association & Articles of Association of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL), the Competent Authority has appointed, Ms S.T. Ray, Executive Director (Finance), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) as Director (HR), BSNL on immediate absorption basis, in scale of Rs.75,000-1,00,000/- (IDA) for a period of five years from the date of her assumption of charge of the post or till the date of her superannuation, or until further orders whichever is the earliest.

The detailed terms and conditions of the appointment of Ms S.T. Ray as Director 2. (HR), BSNL will be governed as per DPE guidelines on the subject and are being issued separately.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 3.

4. Charge report may be furnished to all concerned.

(Manish K Deputy General Manager (Pers.)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MOC&IT/MOS(C&IT)(D)/ MOS(C&IT)(P)
- 2. PPS to Secy (T) and Chairman (TC), DoT.
- 3. CMD/All Directors of Board, BSNL, New Delhi.
- 4. CMD, MTNL/TCIL
- 5. The officer concerned.
- 6. The Secy., PESB, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 7. All EDs, BSNL CO, ND
- 8. CS & Sr.GM(Legal), BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 9. All Heads of Telecom Circles.

10.CVO/DDG (Estt.)/Director(Staff)/DS(Admn)/US(STG-III), DoT

11.CVO/GM(Pers)/ Addl.GM(Pers)/AGM(Pers I), BSNL CO,ND.

12.Officer(s) concerned (Through CGM)

13.DM Admn.I/II/CSS/L&A/Paybill/Cash/Pension/ PHA Sections, BSNL CO 14.DM (Pers.I)/All AMs of Pers.I Section.

15.DM (OL) for Hindi Version.

16.Spare copy/Order Bundle

(Manish Ku

Deputy General Manager (Pers.)